502672800 02/10/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2719408

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		ı	Name	Execution Date	
AOL LLC				11/02/2009	
RECEIVING PARTY [DATA				
Name: AOL INC.					
Street Address:	22000 AOL W	22000 AOL WAY			
City:	DULLES				
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	VIRGINIA			
Postal Code:	20166	20166			
Property Type Application Number:		14104	Number 104878		
CORRESPONDENCE					
Fax Number: (202)450-5538 Phone: 2028083550					
Email: 20200033300 Email: dlawson@bookoffmcandrews.com					
Correspondence will i			n the email attempt is unsuccessful.		
Correspondent Name			MCANDREWS, PLLC		
Address Line 1: 2401 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE					
Address Line 2: SUITE 450 Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037					
Address Line 4.			TON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		00008-0031-02000			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		CHRISTOPHER AGRAWAL			
Signature:		/Christopher K. Agrawal/			
Date:		02/10/2014			
Date:					
Date: Total Attachments: 2 source=AOL Inc. assig					

PATENT REEL: 032190 FRAME: 0273



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND
CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE
LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "AOL HOLDINGS LLC"
TO A DELAWARE CORPORATION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "AOL HOLDINGS
LLC" TO "AOL INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SECOND DAY OF
NOVEMBER, A.D. 2009, AT 4:23 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4107146 8100V

090983536

You may verify this certificate online at corp. delaware. gov/authver. shiml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State
AUTHENTYCATION: 7617319

DATE: 11-02-09

PATENT REEL: 032190 FRAME: 0274 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:23 PM 11/02/2009 FILED 04:23 PM 11/02/2009 SRV 090983536 - 4107146 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A CORPORATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 265 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

The undersigned, being an authorized person in accordance with Section 265(i) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and Section 18-204 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, for the purpose of converting AOL Holdings LLC (the "Limited Liability Company") from a Delaware limited liability company to a Delaware corporation, does hereby certify that:

- 1. The jurisdiction in which the Limited Liability Company was first formed is Delaware.
- 2. The jurisdiction of the Limited Liability Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is Delaware.
- 3. The date the Limited Liability Company was first formed is February 8, 2006.
- 4. The name of the Limited Liability Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is AOL Holdings LLC.
- 5. The name of the corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is AOL Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being duly authorized to sign on behalf of the converting Limited Liability Company, has executed this Certificate of Conversion on the 2nd day of November, 2009.

Name: Erin Tulk

Title: Assistant Secretary

243356v1

PATENT REEL: 032190 FRAME: 0275

RECORDED: 02/10/2014